

For Immediate Release

Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, CFMP, VP & Marketing Manager

Email: kristen.lancia@waynebank.com

Phone: (570) 253-8594

Wayne Bank Welcomes Community Office Manager for New Forty Fort Office

Honesdale, PA- Jim Donnelly, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne
Bank, is pleased to welcome Bobbie Gurnari as the Community Office Manager for the
Forty Fort Community Office located at 983 Wyoming Avenue, Forty Fort, PA.

With extensive experience in banking and a strong commitment to community relationships, Gurnari will lead the office in delivering exceptional service to local residents and businesses.

"We are thrilled to welcome Bobbie to the Wayne Bank family as we open the doors to our new office in Forty Fort," said Jim Donnelly. "Her leadership, experience, and dedication to building relationships will be invaluable as we establish ourselves in this community. Forty Fort deserves a trusted partner, and we believe Bobbie is the perfect fit."

Gurnari brings over thirty years of experience in the banking industry, specializing in a personal and business banking, customer relations, and financial planning.

"I'm honored to join Wayne Bank and lead the team at our new Forty Fort location," said Gurnari. "This community has a rich history and vibrant local economy, and I'm excited to bring the bank's outstanding service and financial solutions to our customers here."

The new Forty Fort Community Office, located at 983 Wyoming Avenue, just recently opened its doors on January 6th. Designed with modern amenities and a focus on personal service, the office offers a full suite of banking services tailored to the needs of individuals, families, and businesses.

Gurnari is a lifelong resident of Luzerne County, has strong ties to the community, and believes in the importance of staying connected to her roots. She studied business at Luzerne County Community College and currently resides in Plains Township with her husband, Jody, and their two daughters, Kaitlyn and Megan.

For updates on the new Forty Fort Community Office or to learn more about Wayne Bank, please visit Wayne.bank or contact Community Office Manager, Bobbie Gurnari, at 570-718-3985.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 30 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware, Sullivan, Otsego, Ontario, and Yates Counties in New York, including those

offices operating under the Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes brands.

The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

###